ANTICAUIC LiIV. 1D

COPY OF STRUCTURAL VETTING

-~ JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Centre] University by an Act of Parlismeant)

Faculty of Engincering and Technology

i Maulana Mohamed Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025
!' Tel.: 26985227, 26981717 Ext2310, 2312, 2313 Tele Fax-26981261

Department of Civil Engineering

Reference. No.: 2016/1624 DATED: 23.02.2017

Structural Vetting of the submission drawings and design of “GAUR SIDDHARTHAM" Blocks -
ABCDEFGHI with Educational Facilities, EWS/LIG and Community Center , of Plot No.-
&8/BS-01, Siddhartha Vikar !:q;'na. Ghazigbad (UP} -~—{for M/s Gaursons India Limited

This is to certify that the Su‘Pmission Drawings and design of "GAUR SIDDHARTHAM™ Blocks -
ABCDEFGH]Y with Educaiional Facilities, EWS/LIG And Community Center , at Plot No.-
&/BS-01, Siddharthe Vihar Yojna, Ghaziabad (UP} with the details as given below:

|

|

S.Nos. Blocks ! Total Flror Ground FAR (in
: Coverage | $q. ML)
; (Sq. ML) For

{ Structural

| Plenning
1 | Block-A t 2 Basernent + StIVGround + 32 Floors | 800.00 | 18968.00
2 Block -B : 2 Bascment + StilVGround + 33" Floors 300.00 18968.00
3 | Biock -C ': 2 Basement + SHlVGround + 35" Floors | 122000 | 30570.00
4 Block -D 2 Basement + Stil/Ground + 33 Floors 1220.00 30570.00
5 IBlock E |2 Basement + StilvGround + 337Floors | 838.00 | 20830.00
6| Block-F © | 2 Basement + StIYGround + 35 Floors | 838.00 | 20830.00
7 | Block-G i 2 Basement + Stilt/Ground +33"Floors |  650.00 | 16630.00
8 | Block-H i 2 Basernent + SUIUGround + 33°Floors | 650.00 | 16630.00
9 | Block-I i 2 Basement + StiltGround + 33" Floors [ 650.00 | 16630.30
11 | Educational Facilitics | 3 Basement + StilGround+6th Floors | 2170.00 | 11600.00
12 | EWS/LIG Housing! I Basement + StilUGroundd 21t Flooss | 116500 | 18352.00
13 | Community Center : Ground + 1™ Floors 448,00 860,00
14 mmercial (Non Stilt Floor (Blocks-A,B,C, &D) 450.00 1895.00

OWCI')

The above Group Housing Project *GAUR SIDDHARTHAM' Plot No.- 8/BS-01, Siddhartha Vihar
Yojna, Ghaziabad. is having II posed Blocks - A,B,C,D,E.F,GH &! With Educational Facilities,
EWS/LIG And Community Center. with Total Permissible Floor Arca of 197919.51.00 Sq.Mt. with
Basemnent Area 80430.00 Sq. Mt have been checked and found to be conforming to relevant Codes
of practice es per the latest Indian Standards, All the stipulated combination of loads (static and
dynamic) in vertical and lateral direction has been incorporated in the enalysis and design. Above
mention building have been ‘.leacked and the provision in building are as per relevant IS Codes for
structural stability and earthquake resistance. Hence they are anproved.

Ma_
Dr. Khatid Moin
(Professor); om

sars0f . e
?__r_r. 1 o Ciwil Crgimeen
' - -
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ANnNexXure no..13

COPY OF N.O.C FROM FIRE AUTHORITY
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Annexure Nno.13
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ANNeXure 1nu.15

o
i [AEETE gTitreoT

h‘ k; AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Now A AN RHSI NRIATM] Noc | 2.0 ¢ | fz.}/?fs-fﬁ

Gaursons India Limited Date; 29-06-2016

Gaur Biz Park, Plpt No.,-I, Abhay Valid Upto; 28-06-2021
Khand-11, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad

No Objection Certificate for Height Clearance

1. This NOC is issued by Aimporis Authority of [ndia (AAT) in pursuance of responsibility conferred by and as per the
provisions of Gowvt, of India (Ministry of Civil Aviation) order GSRT51 (F) dated 30th Sep. 2015 for Safe and Regular
Aircrall Operalions.

2. This office has no objecrion to the construction of the proposed structure as per the following details:

NOCID: SAFD/NORTH/B/062016/138494
Applicant Name : Devendra Bhandari
Site Address : Gapr  Slddhartham, Plot No.#/BS-01. Slddharth  Vihar  Yojana)

Ghaziabad,Ghaziabad,Delhl;Delhi

Site Coordinates : 7724 09.0-28 39 11.0, 77 24 11.0-28 38 52.0, 77 24 17.0-28 39 12.0, 77 24 20.0-28 38
.0,

Site Elevation in mirs AMSL ag204 M
bmitted by Applicant:
Permissible Top Elevaiion In  {354M
ntrs Above Mean Sea
vel(AMSL)

3. This NOC is subject o the terms and conditions as given below:

a. The site-clevaiion and site coordinates provided by the applicant are taken for caleulation of the permissible tap
elevation for the proposed siructure. I however, at any stage it is established that the actual data is different from the one,
provided by-the applicant, this NOC will become invalid and action under the Aircraft (Demolition of Obstrugtion caused
by Buildings-and Trees €tc.) Rules, 1994 may be initiated by the concemed Airport Operalor

b. The Structure height shall be calculated by subtracting the Site elevation in AMSL from the Permissible Top Elevation
ih AMSL i:e Maximum Structire Height = Permissible Top Elevation - Sile Elevation

c. The issue of the WOC' is further subject to the provisions of Section ¥-A of the Indian Aircraft Act, 1934 and any
notifications issued.ihere under from time 1o time including the Aircraft {Demolition of Obstruction caused by Buildings
and Trees ete.) Rules, 1994,

d. No radio/TV Antenna, [ightiﬁg arresters, staircase, Mumtee, Overhead water tank and attachments of fixtures of any
kind shall project above the Permissiblé Tap Elevation of 354M, as indicated in para 2,

¢. The use of il fired or clectric fired fumace is inandatory, within 8 KM of the Acrodrome Reference Point.

Page 12
vitg e WX 3015 HSS 74 freel- 110003 U © 24632050
Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan Sefdarjung Airport, New Dethi-116003 Phone: 24632950
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AllNneExXuIre no.15

COPY OF N.O.C FROM AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA.

TN In
. -
. . Jou e
}i- ~ -
A
Ao d, gou (warf) g DIRLCPOR. Gk Pl a
FH A ol A W gt GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - & DEUIGEO-SEAT AL L A
g O EC o TERE (TR Rz o NPT Aoass T :' '
ey e 38 TR - nooss piinisery of Science & Technolapgy Lot ot .,
irvoTelrt oS, 74109392, Rrart ] v
E1d [ Zolve10) SURVEY OF INDIA TR O
No. T- ey /39-Alr-AMSL Height Datice b oz,
Ta,

GAURSONS INDIA LIMITED
Gaur Biz Park, Plot No.1,
Abhay Khand-Il, Indirapuram,
Ghaziabad -201010{(U.P)

SUB: SUPPLY OF AMSL HEIGHT & SIX DIGIT COORDINATES DEi:% 2w | .
SURVEY OF INDIA, MAP.

Ref: Your letter No. Nil di. 25/04/2016 [Draft No- 07669:)

The itetght is) / co-ordinetes ol the poas marcked oivtive o0 01 .
has / have been interpolated / denived from Topo map Sheel Aot 5
DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY THE INDENTOR FOR THE YOIETS L. 5:0:13
THE MAP IS NOT VERIFIED BY THE SURVEY OF INDIA ON I'HE iR« J ...

FIE

Point/Polots Marked on | Latitude Longltude in WGS 84 amal
bude in WGS §9

T
" lap Sheet No. R43X6 b : _ caif . e e
No..! P the Indentor y » Deg. Min. Sec. | Deg. Min. Sco. in ‘“iuh_s
L Folnt -4 T "7 j28 39 11 [77 24 0V 2
2. | Point - B o 28 39 12|77 4 1w
i 3. | Point - C 28 38 5277 24 11 20
‘4, Point -D ‘28 38 3477 42 '
A ORI - U S S
i i |

1gnetuts

- __Cpunte‘;.s,

T o 0 /K K DUTTR
- ———- "—"'-"'.::—ﬂm‘ﬁ "“_‘__.1,*:,;‘3,‘-{_‘-". [ lnlM:ﬂf . —
i Fodl T SE e i e

Survey (A & DO EET o .8 v wem/D N PATHAX
1WlJTInH"qIﬂEF'I £t / Survey of nda qu;lm“m
ad fredl o new Dathi Rl D M ANER Dadw (s

T 43R QP R A Pugm MOt

Copy lou:- 42-A (Darta) Data Supply Section with Original Documenis.
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ALNcaAuIrc Niv. 10

Ry farmaa« g
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

AN

f. The centificate is valid for a1 penod of 3 years from the Jale ol its issue. I the construction of structure/Chimney is not
conuncanced within the period. a fresh “NOCT from the Designated Officer of Airports Authority of India shall be
oblained. However, if consirucuon work has commenced. onctime revalidation request, as per the rules, may be
considered. The daie of completion of the Stracture should be intimated to this office.

4. No light or a combination of Hghts swhich by reason of" its intensity, configuration or colour may canse confuston witli
the aeronautical ground lights ot the Afport shall be inswiled at the site at any time, during or after the construction of the
buitding. No activity shall be allowed which may affect the safe operarions of flights

h. The applicant wiil not complain cluim comywensation against aircralt noise, vibrations, damages c(c. caused by aircrafl
operations at or in the viginity of the airport.

i. Day markings & night lighting with secondary power supply shall be provided as per the guidelines specified in chapter
6 and appendix 6 of Civil Aviatiun Requirement Series "B' Part | Section 4. available on DGCA India website:
www.dgea.nic.in

j. The applicant is responsible 10 obtain all other stalutory clearances from the concemed authorities including the
approval of building plans. This NOC for height clearances is 20 ensurc the safe and regular aireraft operations and shall
not be used as document for any other purpose/claim whatsoever. including ewnership of 1and etc.

k. This NOC has been issued w.r.i. the Civil Airports. Applicant needs 1o seek separate NOC from Defence. if the site lies
within their jurisdiction.

I In case of any discrepancy/interpretation of NOC letter, English version shall be valid.

m. [n case of any dispute w.r.t site elevation and/or AGL height, top ¢levation in AMSL shall prevail.

$50a
29 ;;-5 14
Chairman NOC Comunittee
Region Name: NORTH
Address: General Manager Airports +erieE (arg TRIGRT ), o iy
Authority of India, Regional e General Manager (ATM). NR
Headguarter, Northern Region. YA R IR drpts Adtharty of india

A Sy, e O, T R

Operational  Offices, Gurgaon Upesationgt Offices. Gurpaoe Road, Hew Dethi.d?

Road, New Delhi-110037
Email ID: noc_nr{@aai.aero
Contact No: 011-25653551

Page 22
vilta T " AGEYAT 7 ¥ 7E fReeh-110003 VAN © 24632950
Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan Safdarjung Aurport, New Dethi-110003 Phone; 24632950
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ANnnexure Nno. 15

IR faaEyas miftravvr
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

' Flle No. AAI/RHQ/NR/ATM/NOC/2016/121/ 7/ 3- /5

Copy to:
R % 'ﬁﬁ'fﬁlief'éxeéiiﬁ;e‘ a_fﬁt;er Eﬂ]mrﬁau or o s
! onal Nmort. New Uddan Bhawan, 1.G,
Terminal -3, New D&lRl-210037. . wan, GlAlrport
:. :m::d A;::hnect Town Planner, GOA, Vikas Path, Near Old Bus stand, Ghazlabad-201001
u 8.t . ) i .

. P .o
N - ] i at
” ~
"L -
E 8 - »
A L .
Vv - k
B oo ' -4 !
s : R N
il -

; ) mm__aaﬂ aa mq'-rmiau Tt '\"r' a‘{ﬁ'ﬁh—ﬂmavw 25652447 'iF'cHT 25656451
F—E-‘f-"? Roglona( Headquarters Norlhem Reg}on Operational Dﬂloes Gurgaon Road New Dalhi- 11003?' Tele 25652A47 Fax : 25656451

D SO N ﬁa&ﬁwma.
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COPY OF APPROVALS OF NOC

To.

Chlef Environment Officer {Clrcle-1)
Uttar Pradesh Poliition Control Board
T.C. - 12V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar,
Luchnow- 226010

Ph- 0522-2720831,2720828

Emall- IhfoGuppchb.com

Sub: No Objection Certificato (N.0.C.) for Proposed Group Housing Project. “Gaur
Siadhartham” at Piot No, 6/B.S.-01, Siddharth Vikar Yojoa, Ghazfabad (ULP)

Ref: Your Jettar No. F m_w_c-w.o.cism O52016/2; Dated: 23.052016
(Copy Enclosed st Annaxure-1}

§lr,

Wmfamb&nabwewﬂe@wmmmmmmymﬁmmmhomd
the prestigious

Housing Profect 'Gaur Slddhadhany’ at Siddharth Vihar Yojana, Ghazlabad. The
Msmmmmmmuxmhmmam

Further, In continuation with your abowe letier dated 23.05.2016, mmmmmmwm
your perusal-

1 Project Report for the Proposed Grup Hotsing Project *Gaur Siddhatham™ as belng submitied
along with the Enviranmental Clearance a3 ‘Canceptual Plan' s enclosod at Annexure-2.

2. Desired copy of the Piot's Lease Deed and Registration detafls ane enclosed at Annexure-3.

4. The company has elready applied for preseribed Environment Clearance’, the copy of recolving
from concemed department is enclosed at Annexure-4.

4. The propased projoct would genarate about 1160.1 KLD wasts water which ehall be treated in a
Sewage Treatment Plard (STR) proposed within the project shte, Location of the proposed 8TP on
ShLamPhamghmhhwmmn’matAnm Detafed tachnk:al
mmmmmmspmldmkdmmmmmmmm
its installafion.

5. ﬁmmmmmmmwmupmmmmwm
a developed pisce of land therefore &l the baslc facklies would be provide by the respective
development egency.’ Hence presently the prescribed N.O.C. from the Central Ground Water

" Awthority is not required.

6. The company is one of the prorminent '‘Read Estale Deveioper’ In the regian. Various Groop
Housing, Commercial, Township Projects and affied projects heve already beeq completed by the
mmamwmmhmmwmmm

With the ebove experience, the company has developed a successfl modal reganding ‘Soikd
Wasls Management System’ with Fioor wise doar-to-door collaction of Solid Waste which would
be segregated us an Organic and In-organic wastes. The Organic/ Blo-degradable wastes would
be treated in the ‘Organic Waste Convertor Machines to convert the same to ‘Compost’ which
would be used for site Landscape purposes or sokd-out, s per the requifemants. The tn-Organic
mmmmmmmmbmmmmmmw

of the Solld Wasla Generation during the operational phase ere ghven in the ‘Conceptual Flan’
enciosed af Annextre-2. .

e e e o e ity =L B

T e 1 11

—— e

mo- e b § e ]
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Annexure no.13

COPY OF APPROVALS OF ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE

15-05-2017

To,

The Member Secretary

1A Division {Infrastructure and Miscellaneous Project + Project)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road,

New Delhi -110003

Subject: Environmental Clearance for the establishment of proposed Group Housing project
“Gaur Slddhartham” at Plot No 8 / 8S -01, Slddharth Vihar YoJana, Ghaziabad {Uttar
Pradash) of Mis Gaursons [ndia Private Limlited,

Ref- Your Acceptance Letter for TOR Application, F.No.-21-171 } 2017-tAdIl, Dated 12-05-2017
Dear Sir,
With reference fo the above subject, kindiy requested W inform thal the Company M/s Gaursons Indla

Private Limited would like to develop & Group Housing Project “Gaur Siddhartham™ at Plot No B/ BS -
01, Siddharth Vihar Yo)ana, Ghazfabad {Uttar Pradesgh).

In continvallon with the e-mall received by your office on 12-05-2047, kindly find enclosed herewith the
Hard Copies of the following documents for your perusal-

1- Form-1 (signed copy) and
2- Pre-feasibility Report

I is also humbly requested fo inform that on 18-07-2016, the SEAC UHar Pradesh had issued the
prescribed TOR for the atiove project to the Company (Copy enclosed). Accordingly the Company had
started the base jand data collection for the EIA from D1* Feb 2017 to 30™ April 2017. Subsequent fo
Ihis, &s a result of poticy chenges, final amendments made in the project due to the ¢hange in Building
Bye Laws and design-to promote Affordable Housing. As a result, the project configuration changed
and now requesting for revision In the TOR for the project.

Further, kindly to Inform that the abcve project Is already envisaged to be developed as a Green
Building Profect as being pre-cértifled by the [ndian Green Building Council (IGBC) on September
2016.{Copy of the Cerificate enclosed)

Therefore, humbly requested to issue the TOR and kindly afiow 1o utilise the various data already

collecled in continuation to the previcus TOR. The Company however assume that we shafl {ulfil all
analytical requirements of the additional YOR as may be granted.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

M/S Gaursons Ipdla Private Limited

orised Signatory)

Mohlle— 9582279264
Enclosed- As Above

~iiCenscbineg LTI LTED T
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Annexure no.13

COPY OF APPROVALS OF IGBC (INDIAN GREEN BUILDING
COUNCIL OF INDIA).

Conbacderytion of dimn incustry

Indian Green B d ‘Council (IGBC)

(IGBC Reg;imuon No:GH 16 0849)
has achieved pmcemﬁcanon uuda the IGBC Gmen Homes Rarmg

Dr Prem C Jnln K § Vepkataglri
Chairmarn, IGBC Green Homes Rating Chairman, IGBC Executive Director, ClI-Godrej GBC

14/16



Annexure no.13

COPY OF REMINDER FOR N.O.C (POLLUTION).

Vo
g

To,

Slr,

G URS

e awa werld

04.07207

Chlef Envirenment Officer {Circle-1}
Utlar Pradesh Poliution Control Board
T.C. - 12 v, Vibhuli Khand, Gomli Nager,
Lucknow- 226010

Ph- 0522-2720831, 2720628

Email~ fo@uppch.com

Sub: Request for the No Elb]ecﬁon Centifiesie {H.0.C.) for Proposed Group Houslng Project
"Gaur Siddhartham” at Plot Na, § | B.S.-01, Siddharih Vihar Yojana, Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Rel: Your lefters No. F 85786/C-1/N.0,C.f G-1105 2016/ 5; Dated: 17.00.2016 & F 79744/C-
1M.0.C/G-1105/2016/2; Dated: 23.05.2016 (Coplas Enclosed at Annexure-1}
)

With reference to the above subject and the Company’s Letter Dated 02.06.2016 (copy enclosed at
Annexure-2), as your ara aware that the Company would like to develop Hs one of the prestigious Group
Housing Project *Gaur Siddhartham’ at Skddharth Vihar Yojana, Ghaziabad.

{n continuation with tha above kindly find baiow the point wise detalls for your perusal

1.

2

3.

The compeny has already, applied for prescribed Envirotiment Cleamnce’ for the above pioject at
MOEF, New Delhl on 6-5-2017 .The MOEF had issued the "STANDARD TOR" for the project vide
Lotier Ro. 21-171/201071A-lL on 13-06-2017 (copy enclosed ol Annexure-3}.
Project Report for the Proposed -Group Housing Project “Gaur Siddhartham™ as being submitied
alang with the Environmental Clearance as ‘Conceptual Plan’ ks enclosad at Annexure-4,
The proposed project would penerats about 1132.7 KLD waste water which shall be treatsd In &
Sewage Treatment Plard {STP) proposed within the project site. Location of the proposed STP on
She' Layout Plan are given In the ‘Approved Site Plan™ enclosed st Annexure-9. Detalled
techmicel design, cost and effiuent’s disposal detals of the proposed STP woudd be made avaiable
before its inslaltation,
The Company will setup a STF of capacity 1133,7 KLD In the Project .Furthermore, the Company ks
developlng Green Buldings Including this Group Housing Project too. Accordingly to sava 4resh
walor requirements as detafled out in the EC detalls of the Project, the Company has proposed use
of only B6 fiters fresh water required per capita.per dey.
Detalls of the Dual Plumblng systam, Rocycle Waler Line for Flushing end Landscape water Line
for Imigation pitrpase along with the ‘Water Cycle' are aiso given In the above reports enclosed el
Annexure-10.
Sofid Waste Management System has gles been emvisaged for the above project. Orpanic Waste
Composting Machines are propesed for the project. The company Is ono of the prominent ‘Real
Estate Devalaper’ in the reglon. Various Group Housing, Commercial, Township Projects and alied
Pojects have efready been completed by the company besides actively Invalved In severat ongoing
and newly proposad projects.

8. With the above experlence, the company has developed a successful model regarding

" ‘Solid Wasle Management System’ with Floor wise door-lo-door coltection of Sofid Waste
which would be segregated as an Omganic and In-omank: wastes. The Organk/ Blo-
degradable wastes would be trezted in the ‘Organic Waste Convertor’ Machlnes o
convert the sama to *Compast’ which would be used for site Landscapa purposes of sold-
oul, a5 per the requirements. The in-Onganic weste gencrated at the sie would be sold to

EAURSTHE (NDIAPRNATE LUIITID (Brav-gusty hiow i oo Soursves ltia Lmiing,

CHIUTIEFELLTTIEST (040
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Annexure no.13

the respectiva vendors for recyeling/ reuse. Detalls of the Sclld Waste Generalion durng
the operational phase are given In the 'Conceptual Plan’ enclosad a1 Annexure-4.

7. To control ‘Dust Pollution’ /emissions during”construetion phase of the project the Project, all the
measures as specified including- proper site barricading, soll conservation methods, reguiar water
sprinkfing, Grave! road at the entry Gale, Wheel washing of Vehicles at entry gale,-covered with
taipaulin on vehides which carry [oose construction materials { i.e. coment, sand etc.), Green Mesh
shall be used al under-construction area & use of Masks for the construction workers Involved in
loading and unloading of materials to check dust poliution &5 specified In the MOEF Guidelines
2010.

8. The proposed project will have total 10 No of Raln Water Harvesting (RWH) Stnuctures detzfis of
the same are enclosed at Annexure-4 and the detalls of cost Incurred on construction of RWH
Structures will be submiltted before the complation of the Project

9. The Company proposed to use only STP water which will be further treated wih Hio WTP at site 1o
make it suitable for the Construction purpose as spedfled in the IS 458:2000.SInce there will be no
use of Ground water ;hence , the prescribad NOC fram CGWA will not be required,

10. Green Bett/ Plantation along the Plol Boundary woukd be made as being detalled out In the
respective Landscape Plan(copy enclosed at Anpexure 11) ]

11. Deslred copy of the Flot's Lease Deed and Reglstration detalis are enclosed at Annexure.
“Accordingly detalls’ of the DG Room, STP, Rain Water Harvesting, Landscaps Areas,
Commerclal Area, Guard Rooms etc. are shown in the “Approved Slte Plan” by Local
Anthority 1.e. GDA (topy enclosed at Annaxure 10}

12. Helght NOC from the Alport Authorlfy &f India has been obtalned vide Letter No, AAY RHQ! NR/

- ATMY NOCY 2016/ 121/ 713-15: Daled 2806-2015. (Copy enclosed at Aunexure-7}. -

13. Fire NOC from the Fiefighting Depariment has been obtained vide Letter No.- R42/ JD/ Lucknow-
16 (Goutam)/ 105 ; Dated 20.03.2017 {copy enclosed at Anhexure-8)

- 14. Desired copy of the Plot's Lease Deed and Registration defalls are enclosed at Annexure-6.
. Prescribed lefter for the Bullding Plans Approvat from ‘U P Avas Evam Vikas Parichad’ (s
enclosed at Annextre-gA. ' )

15. Desired Safety and disaster Management Plan has beén given al Annexure-4,

16. Presently tha slte is a vacant plece of land allotted by ‘U P Avas Evam Vikas Parishad’ and
no any construction work tias been carried out til date at the site.

Therefore it Is again requasted that '.s'lnoé the Campany had now submifted desired detalls for the profect
along with this lefter thus humbly requested to Issua the preseribed N.O.C. for the Proposed Group Housing
ProJect "Gaur Siddhasttiam” for which the company will bé highly obliged.

Thanking You
Far MIS Gaur:s?ﬂla Pvi, Lid,
{Authortzed Signatory}

Mb-95822T9254
Enclosures : as above

Copy to: Reglonal Officer, Uttar Pradesh Pollugon Control Board, Ghaz:abad for kind reference and furlher
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